

Candidate Nomination Form

PHEM Trainees' Association (PHEMTA)

The PHEM Trainees' Association (PHEMTA) represents the interests of trainees currently undertaking Pre-Hospital Emergency Medicine (PHEM) sub-specialty training and trainees within 24 months of completing such a programme, or until they CCT, and promotes the sharing of ideas, training and other opportunities for PHEM trainees.

The PHEMTA Steering Group is be made up of six nationally elected individuals and a locally elected representative from each Local Education and Training Board (LETB) providing PHEM sub-specialty training.

PHEMTA is seeking nominations for two new members of the Steering Group.

Those standing for election to the PHEMTA Steering Group should serve for at least one year. Following election to the Steering Group, members may serve for two years. Individuals may stand for re-election at the completion of this tenure for a maximum of three years in total.

To be eligible an individual must:

A) be currently undertaking PHEM subspecialty training

OR

B) be within 24 months of having completed such a programme

Those elected will be invited to attend the relevant IBTPHEM meetings scheduled to take place in **October 2020**.

If you wish to nominate yourself for the PHEMTA Steering Group, please complete the form below and return it to fphc@rcsed.ac.uk by **4.00pm on 17**th **July 2020.**

Surname:	
First name:	Preferred first name:
Title:	GMC Number:
Date of Birth: (dd/mm/yyyy)	Deanery:
Name of PHEM training provider(s):	
Work Address:	
Post Code:	Mobile No:
Email:	
Please answer the following two questions in no more	e than 100 words each:
Question 1: What relevant activity have you undertaken to date that PHEMTA?	t would enable you to be an effective member of
Question 2: If elected, what would you bring to the Steering Gr your term of office?	oup and what would you hope to achieve during

Signature:	Date:

By submitting this form I agree that I meet the requirements as set out for the role and I confirm that I do not have any Conflicts of Interest which may affect my ability to undertake the role in PHEMTA.

WEBSITE

If elected do you agree to have your photograph and a short biography being publicly visible on the IBTPHEM and/or PHEMTA and/or Faculty of Pre-Hospital Care (FPHC) websites?	
	Please tick
Yes, I agree	
No, I do not agree	

Please return completed your form by 4.00pm on 17th July 2020 to fphc@rcsed.ac.uk